506049953 05/07/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6096667

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DAVID J. ZALEWSKI	05/08/2019
VIDYA DHARMAGADDA	05/08/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MARATHON PETROLEUM COMPANY LP
Street Address:	539 SOUTH MAIN STREET
City:	FINDLAY
State/Country:	OHIO
Postal Code:	45840-3295

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16869186

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: jennifer.baker@wbd-us.com

Correspondent Name: WOMBLE BOND DICKINSON (US) LLP

Address Line 1: 811 MAIN STREET, SUITE 3130

Address Line 4: HOUSTON, TEXAS 77002

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JEFFREY S. WHITTLE	
SIGNATURE:	/Jeffrey S. Whittle/	
DATE SIGNED:	05/07/2020	

Total Attachments: 2

source=1869Assignment#page1.tif source=1869Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 506049953 REEL: 052603 FRAME: 0420

18-69

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, DAVID J. ZALEWSKI, of 214 Township Road 1089, Proctorville,

Ohio 45669, and VIDYA DHARMAGADDA, of 132 Barkley Court, Russel, Kentucky 41169,

have invented a RE-DISPERSING PLATINUM ON REFORMING CATALYST, for which we

have executed application for United States Letters Patent under even date herewith; and

WHEREAS, MARATHON PETROLEUM COMPANY LP, of 539 South Main Street,

Findlay, Ohio 45840-3295, a limited liability corporation organized under the laws of the

State of Ohio, is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in and to said invention and any

Letters Patent to issue therefor;

NOW THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for and in

consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other valuable considerations to us in

hand paid, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we, DAVID J. ZALEWSKI and

VIDYA DHARMAGADDA, do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the said, MARATHON

PETROLEUM COMPANY LP, its successors or assigns, the entire right, title and interest in

and to said application and invention in the United States and all countries foreign

thereto, including the right of priority under the International Convention of 1883 and

later modifications thereof, and to any Letters Patent to issue therefor, and we hereby

request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue to said

company any Letters Patent thereon, in accordance with the terms of this assignment.

We agree to execute any and all documents required by said company, its

successors or assigns, for the prosecution of said application, or of any division,

continuation, reissue, or reexamination thereof, or for securing foreign patents covering

said invention, and also any documents required by it, its successors or assigns, to more

4

PATENT

REEL: 052603 FRAME: 0421

fully vest in it or them title to said invention, or to any application or patent that may be filed therefor or secured thereon.

STATE OF "Translation) ss.
COUNTY OF Street House

On this _______ day of May, 2019, before me appeared David J. Zalewski to me personally known, and acknowledged the signing of the above instrument to be his free act and deed.

(SEAL)

Educina 4.020an Notary Public Try Commission Expires 09/09/22

STATE OF Yorkstry) ss.

On this _545 day of May, 2019, before me appeared Vidya Dharmagadda to me personally known, and acknowledged the signing of the above instrument to be his free act and deed.

Educina de Aldobra Notary Public My Commission Expires 09/09/22

2

PATENT REEL: 052603 FRAME: 0422

RECORDED: 05/07/2020